## **MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY**



Vision: A dynamic hub for socio-economic development by 2050

Mission: To ensure effective utilization of economic resources to address socio-economic imperatives through mining, agriculture and tourism

## ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINATION

* I, _	(full names of nominee),
ID N	No (of nominee)
	by declare that –
(a)	I am available to serve on Municipal Planning Tribunal or Appeal Authority and I am willing to serve as a Member, Chairperson or Deputy Chairperson should the Council
(b)	appoint me;  there is no conflict of interest OR I have the following interests which may conflict with the  Municipal Planning Tribunal or Appeal Authority and which I have completed
	on the disclosure of interest form;
(c)	I am not disqualified in terms of section 38 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act
	16 of 2013 to serve on the Municipal Planning Tribunal or Appeal Authority and
	I authorise the Municipality to verify any record in relation to such
	disqualification or requirement;
(d)	I undertake to sign, commit to and uphold the Code of Conduct applicable to members of the
	Municipal Planning Tribunal or Appeal Authority.
Sign	nature of Nominee
——Full	Names of Nominee